## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors		BOARD AGENDA# *A-5
	Urgent RoutineX	AGENDA DATE June 5, 2001
	urs with Recommendation YES <u>X</u> NO(Information Attache	
	PROVAL TO CONFIRM VACANCIES ON T GHTS COMMISSION AND THE MENTAL F	
CTACE DE	COMMENDATIONS:	
1.	APPROVE THE REMOVAL OF LAURA COUNTY EQUAL RIGHTS COMMISSI	
2.	APPROVE THE REMOVAL OF DENIS BOARD DUE TO HIS UNTIMELY DEA	SNELL FROM THE MENTAL HEALTH ATH
3.	DIRECT STAFF TO POST VACANCIES	3
4.	DIRECT STAFF TO SEND CERTIFICA' FAMILIES	TES OF APPRECIATION TO THEIR
FISCAL IN	IPACT:	
	NONE	
		<b>No.</b> 2001-365
On motion of Supervisor Simon , Seconded by Supervisor Caruso		
Ayes: Sup Noes: Sup Excused o	ervisors: None r Absent: Supervisors: None	air Paul
Abstaining: Supervisor: None		
2)		
•	Approved as amended	
Motion:		

Mustini Turraro

By: Deputy

File No.

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

### THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

#### NOTICE OF VACANCIES

in the offices of

#### Mental Health Board

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that vacancies exist in the office of the abovenamed body and that on or after 10 working days from the date of this notice, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California, will fill said vacancies by appointment of some qualified person(s).

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the following will be appointed:

One District One Representative

For detailed information regarding the duties of this office, contact Christine Ferraro Tallman at 525-4494.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATED: June 5, 2001

ATTEST: Christine D. Ferraro Tallman Clerk to the Board of Supervisors County Board of Supervisors,

State of California

By Suzi Seibert, Deputy

# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

#### NOTICE OF VACANCIES

in the offices of

#### Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that vacancies exist in the office of the abovenamed body and that on or after 10 working days from the date of this notice, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California, will fill said vacancies by appointment of some qualified person(s).

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the following will be appointed:

One At-Large Representative

For detailed information regarding the duties of this office, contact Christine Ferraro Tallman at 525-4494.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATED: June 5, 2001

ATTEST:

Christine D. Ferraro Tallman Clerk to the Board of Supervisors County Board of Supervisors,

State of California

By Suzi Seibert, Deputy